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F ilbert- Con t in u e d . 
1100-1200 (2100 Leavenworth to 2100 Hyde) O·Farrell . 

.Tones & Hyde branch California (dJrect), Union (1 blk) . 
r ect) Eddy & Fulton (1 b lk). 

1300-1400 (~400 Larkin to 2600 Polk) O'Farrell, .Tones & 
Hyde Branch California transfers to UnIon (l blk) . 

1500-1600 (2600 Van Ness avo to 2700 Franklin) O'Farrell 
.Tones & Hyde branch California, trans. to Union (1 blk) . 

1700-1800 (~800 Gough to 2900 Octavia) O'Farrell, .Tones & 
Hyde branch California transfers to Union (1 blk). 

1900·2000 (3000 Laguna to 3100 Buchanan) O'Farrell . .Tones 
& Hyde branch California transfers to Union (1 blk) . 

2100-2200 (3000 Webster to 3100 Fillmore) Fillmore & 16th 
(northbound) (dIrect) , O'Farrell, .Tones & Hyde t rans­
ft'l'S to UnIon (1 blk) 

2300-2400 (3100 Steiner to 3800 PIerce) O'Farrell, .Tones &: 
HydE' branch California transfers to Union (1 blk). 

2500-2600 (3000 Scott to 3000 Devlsadero) 
2700-2800 (29UO BrodE'rlck to 2800 Baker) O'Farrell, Jones 

& Hyde transfE'rs to Union (direct) on Baker. 
2800-2900 (2800 Baker to 2800 Lyon) ;(sPf> 2700-2800). 

FILBERT PLACE, bet. l"earny & Dupont, from 410 
Union to 407 Fllb€·rt. 
1·99 (4]0 Union to 407 Filbert) Union or Kearny &: 3d st. 

FILLMORE, bE't . Webster &: Steiner. from 13th (N.) to 
thE' Ray (at LE'wis). 
1-4000 (13th to Lewis) Flllmore & 16th st. cars (dlrE'ct). 
1-100 (1~th to Hermann) Fillmore &: 16th st. cars (direct) . 
200-300 (Waller to Haight) Fillmore &: 16th or Haight 

at. cars (direct), 
400-500 (Page to Oak) Fillmore &: 16th or (6th) Ferries. 

Park & Ocean cars (direct) 
600-700 (F<?II to Hayes) Fillmore or 16th, 6th. (Ferries. 

Park & Ocean cars) or HayE's st. cars (direct): 
800·900 (Grove to Fulton) Fillmore & 16th or 6th (Fer­

ries. Park & Ocean) cars (direct), Hayes (1 blk). 
1000-1100 (McAllister to Golden Gate a\'.) Fillmore " 

16th. 6th (Ferries, Park &: Ocean) cars, or McAllister st. 
cars (direct), 

1200-1300 (Turk to Eddy) Fillmore & 16th st. cars (di­
rect) 6th (F. P. & 0.) Eddy & Fulton cars (direct) . 

1400-1500 (Ellis to O'Farrell) Fillmore OG 16th or Ellis" 
0 ' Farrell st . cars (direct) 

1600-1700 (Geary to Post) FlILmore & 16th or Geary st. 
car~ (direct>. Market (from Ferry) transfer to Geary 

1800-1900 (Sutter to Bush) Fillmore & 16th or Sutter st. 
cars (direct), Larkin & Polk transfer to Sutter (dIrect>. 

2000·2100 (Pine to Callrornia) Fillmore & 16th or Cali­
forn ia s t. cars (d irect) , O'Fa rrell, J ones & Hyde 01 
Union st. cars transfer to California (dlrE'ct). 

2200-2300 (Sacramento to Clay) Fillmore & 16th or Sacra­
m(>nto st. cars (direct) 

2400-2500 (Washington to Jackson) Fillmore & 16th 1)1 

Jackson at. cars (direct), 

2800-2700 (Paclftc avo to Broadway) FlIIm,?re &: 16th st. 
cars or Larkin &: Polk st. cars (direct) - . 

2800-2900 (Va llejo t o Green ) Fillmore Hili line (dir ect) . 
Jackson, Fillmore & 16th, cor. Polk & Larkin transter, 

3000-3100 (Union to FlIbert) Fillmore Hill or Union 
st. cars (direct) , O'Farrell, Jones & Hyde branch Call· 
fornla s t . cars transfer to Uolon (direct) ; 

3200-3300 (Greenwich to Lombard) Fillmore Hill car s 
1400-3500 (Chestnu t to Francisco) (see 2800-2900 above): 

Fillmore & 16th st. cars (direct) , Union st. (4 blks) . 
ae00-3700 (Bay to North Point) (see 2800-~900 above) ; 

Fillmore Hill st. cars (direct), Union st. cars (6 b lks ). 
8800-3900 (Beach to Tonquln); (see 2800-2900 above), 

FILLMORE PLACE, bet. Pine &: California, from 2011 
Fillmore (W.); Fillmore &: 16th or California st. cars. 

FIRST, bet. Fremont &: 2d, from 601 Market (opp. Bat­
tery) (SE.) to Townse nd at P. M S. 8. Wharf. 
1-100 (501 Market to 600 Mission) all Market, Sutter, Mis ­

sion or 6th & Sansome st. cars (direct) 
100-200 (600 Mission to 600 Howard) Howard, Mission or 

6th & Sansome st. cars (direct) 
200 -300 (600 Howard to 600 Folsom) Folsom, Howard, or 

6th &: Sansome st. cars (direct) , Mission or Harrison 
& Guerrero (1 blk) , Marke t or Sutter (2 blks). 

300-400 (500 Folsom to 500 Harrison) Folsom, Harrison " 
Guerrero or 6th & Sansome (direct), Howard (1 blk ), 
Mission (2 blks) . Market (3 blks). 

400-500 (500 Harrison to 300 Bryant) Harrison & Guerrero 
(direct). Folsom (1 blk). 

~00- 600 (300 Bryant to 200 Brannan) elevation of Bryant 
Is ~8 feet above Brannan (Mall Dock Line); 6th & San­
some. 2d & Bryant, or 3d & K entucky cars transfer to 
Mali Dock line (direct) on Brannan 

600-700 (200 Branna n to T ownsend) Pacific Mall 8. S. 
Wharf (see 600-600 above). 
FIRST AVENUE SOUTH, from india Basin (NW.) to 

I81al9 Creek (South S. F . ) 8th &: 18th or 3d &: Kentucky 
1-101 (India Basin to I South). 
201-301 (J to K South). 
401-501 (L to M South). 
101-701 (N South to Railroad av.) 

FIRST AVENUE, east of 2d av., from Presidio Rcser­
vatlon (S.) to Parnassus avo (at Affiliated Colleges). 
1-100 (3899 .Tackson to 3999 Washington) Eddy & Fulton 

st. cars (2 bll<s) , Sutter & Clement or Cliff motor cars 
(3 b lks) . NOTE-Eddy & Fulton rece ives transfers 
from Sacramento. Jackson, or California (at Central 

100 -200 (3999 Washington to 3999 Sacrame nto) Eddy & 
Fulton (1 blk) (see 1-100 above), Sutter & Clement or 
Clift motor cars (2 blks). 

200-300 (3999 Sacrame nto to California South) Eddy & 
Fulton, Sutter, Central avo & Clement or CIIIT motor 
cars (direct). 

rn 
> 
Z 
I%j 
~ 
> 
Z 
o 
~ en o o 
en 
~ 
~ 
tEl 
tEl 
~ 

> 
Z 
o 
> < 
tEl 
Z c:: 
tEl 
o c:: 
~ 

o 
tEl 

en 
q:, 


